DABx_MP4M_BA_V2_3m.doc 1/28 Baumer Electric AG
19.12.07/rut  Frauenfeld, Switzerland
Betriebsanleitung
Brückenverst ärker
Instruction Manual
Bridge Amplifier
DABx MP4M-FC-xxxx
Baumer Electric AG

58
78
5.5 Typenschlüssel
Produktbezeichnung
DAB = Brückenverstärker
Ausgangssignal
I = 4...20 mA
U = +/- 10 V
Bauform
MP4 = 1-Kanal, Alu- / Kunststo�gehäuse
            für DIN-Schienen-Montage, mit Display
Messart
M = Multifunktional für statische und zyklische Anwendungen
Anschluss DMS-Brücke
FC = Frei kon�gurierbar, 350 Ω
Empfindlichkeit
0.50 = 0.50 mV/V bei nominellem Ausgangssignal
1.00
1.25
2.00
u.s.w.
 = 1.00 mV/V bei nominellem Ausgangssignal
 = 1.25 mV/V bei nominellem Ausgangssignal
 = 2.00 mV/V bei nominellem Ausgangssignal
DABU MP4M-FC-1.00
DABx_MP4M_BA_V2_3m.doc 16/28 Baumer Electric AG
19.12.07/rut  Frauenfeld, Switzerland
6 Service
Unsere Verkaufs- und Beratungsteams stehen Ihnen gerne zur Verfügung.
Baumer Electric AG
P.O. Box
Hummelstrasse 17
CH-8501 Frauenfeld
Tel. +41 (0)52 728 11 22
Fax +41 (0)52 728 13 95
DABx_MP4M_BA_V2_3m.doc 17/28 Baumer Electric AG
19.12.07/rut  Frauenfeld, Switzerland
1 Functional description
The DABU MP4M is a bridge amplifier for strain gage bridges containing following features:
• Analog output signal
• Analog output for PEAK-value
• Tare function (Reset)
• Free configurable strain gage bridges (2 x ¼ bridge, half bridge, full bridge)
• LCD Display with background light
• Adjustable limits with switching outputs
• For DIN rail mounting
2 Safety and operating notes
2.1 Use as specified
• The bridge amplifier must be operated exclusively at the specified purposes.
2.2 Putting into operation
• The bridge amplifier must be mounted only by a qualified electrician.
• Wiring on the plug or in the control cabinet must be carried out only in the off-power state.
• Follow the machine manufacturer’s instructions.
2.3 Safety notes
• Before the system is put into operation, check all electrical connections.
• If the mounting, electrical connection or other work on the bridge amplifier is not carried out
correctly, wrong functioning or failure of the charge amplifier may result.
• Danger to personnel and damage to the system and operating equipment because of failure or
wrong functioning of the bridge amplifier must be excluded by suitable safety actions.
• The bridge amplifier must not be operated outside the limits which are given in the Technical Data
(see Section  5 Technical Data).
Failur e to observe the safety notes can result in wrong functioning and material and
personal damage!
2.4 Transport and storage
• Transport and storage only in original packing
• Do not let the bridge amplifier fall or allow it to be shaken vigorously
2.5 Organisational actions
• Ensure that the personnel have read and understood the operating instructions, particularly the
section “Safety and operating notes”.